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QUARTERLY MARKET UPDATE
31 December 2022

“Predicting rain doesn’t count: building arks does”



The Scoring

Noah’s Rule Scoring
* 6elements

* Each element scored between -1 and +1

« Summed together for score between -6 and 6
* Score represents an indication of trend

* Scores at extremes indicate possible extension

Objective, non-emotional lens in decision-making process

“This document is issued by Noah’s Rule Pty Ltd ACN 111 076 370 AFSL 292168 (Noah’s Rule) and comprises general advice only. Financial products
are complex, entail risk of loss, may rise and fall, and are impacted by a range of market and economic factors. All content has been prepared
and/or sourced with all reasonable care. While it is believed to be both reliable and accurate, no responsibility or liability shall be accepted by
Noah’s Rule for any errors or omissions, or misstatements howsoever caused. No guarantees or warranties regarding performance, accuracy,
completeness or fitness for purpose are provided by Noah’s Rule.”
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Summary — Where were we last quarter?

This time last quarter
 USD much higher/ LT DT broken, WS Extreme +ve

. Yen remains in extreme negative scoring (extremes that are rarely seen)
. EUR now with extreme negative Weekly Score
. AUD / NZD / CAD / ZAR / BRL all deeper into —ve Daily & Weekly Score

¢ Precious scores reversed in most cases
. AUD & USD gold both -ve WS. USD below 200 dma and 200 wma

 Base metals dropped to extreme —ve DS All now —ve WS
 Energy still holding positive WS off extremes (QOil)

e Commodity, commodity currency and equity market
sentiment remains mixed!!

* Increased inflation risk giving way to “Recession Fears’

. GSCI dropped from Extended +ve WS to —ve WS over quarter.
. GSCl vs. Equities stalled as both fell.
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Summary - where are we now?

Now:
e USD uptrend strength lost, rare WS Extreme +ves gone
. Yen bottom found between 1998 and 1990 lows! Both of those were created under
conditions of WS extremes. Both led to LT halving of rate!
. EUR lost extreme negative Weekly Score. Last 2 similar extremes stood for 7 and 15
years!

. AUD / NZD / CAD / ZAR / BRL all stronger but all still in —ve Weekly Score

* Precious scores reversed to positive
. AUD & USD gold both +ve WS. Both prices above 200 dma and 200 wma

* Base metals improved but mixed. All above rising 200wma
 Energy weaker and still trending lower in ST/MT

e Commodity, commodity currency and equity market sentiment
remains mixed but is improving

* Increased inflation risk still giving way to “Recession Fears”

. GSCI held price and improved Score.
. GSCl vs. Equities consolidated.
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Market Summary

Q
o

Precious
Gold
AUDGold
Base
Copper
AUDCopper
AUDZinc
AUDNickel
AUDIronOre
Energy
Coal

SGO
Currencies
AUDUSD
NZDUSD
CADUSD
EURUSD
ZARUSD
BRLUSD
JPYUSD
DXY
Indices
DOW
ALLORDS
GDX

GSCI

Price

1807
2618

8258
11963
4573
32881
177

302
176.80

0.6903
0.6244
0.7768
1.0484
0.0614
0.1902
0.0074
104.69

30775
6746
27.38

709

30-Jun-22

A Price since
last qtr
-6.72%
1.11%

-20.40%
-13.73%
-18.01%
-23.38%
-16.82%

-41.97%
24.77%

-7.74%
-10.12%
-2.86%
-5.27%
-10.24%
-9.80%
-10.33%
6.48%

-11.25%
-13.39%
-28.60%
-2.07%

Daily

-1.5
1.8

-6.0
-5.8
-3.5
-2.4
-0.6

-3.3
-2.5
-3.4
-2.6
-2.3

3.7

-1.2

Weekly

1.5
2.8

-1.5
-1.1
1.9
1.0
-0.6

0.9
5.9

-2.0
-2.8
-0.9

-2.0
-0.1
-6.0
5.0

-1.0
-1.7
-0.7

Price

1661
2595

7560
11813
4638
32980
149

272
129.10

0.6400
0.5600
0.7231
0.9802
0.0553
0.1847
0.0069
112.12

28726
6679
24.12

608

30-Sep-22
A Price since Daily
last qtr
-8.12%
-0.89% 2.4
-8.45% -2.1
-1.26% 0.5
1.40% -1.5
0.30% -0.3
-15.66% -0.8
-9.92% -0.4
-26.98% -1.6
-7.29% -6.0
-10.31% -6.0
-6.91% -6.0
-6.51%
-9.99% -5.4
-2.93% -0.9
-6.23% -5.4
7.10% 5.0
-6.66% -5.5
-1.01% -5.0
-11.91% -3.2
-14.31% -3.3

Weekly

-2.4
0.8

-1.7
-0.6
-0.4
0.5
-1.2

-1.2
2.4

-5.2
-3.6
-5.7

-1.3
-5.8
5.7

-2.1
-1.5
-3.3
0.0

Price

1824
2677

8372
12288
4363
44104
172

290
113.94

0.6813
0.6350
0.7378
1.0705
0.0587
0.18%4
0.0076
103.52

33147
7222
28.66

610

30-Dec-22

A Price since Daily
last qtr
9.84% 1.9
3.18% 2.7
10.74% 0.6
4.03% 0.0
-5.92% -3.4
33.73% 1.9
15.48% 2.3
6.30% -2.3
-11.74% -3.8
6.45% 0.5
13.39% 1.4
2.03% -1.9
9.21%
6.15% 0.4
2.56% -1.2
10.39% 3.3
-7.67% -3.0
15.39% 1.6
8.13% 0.8
18.82% 0.3
0.38% -2.7

Weekly

0.7
1.8

-0.2
0.5
-1.7
2.2
-0.4

-0.9
-0.1

-1.6
-1.5
-2.5
-1.2
-2.5
-0.7
-1.8
14

1.7
0.6
-1.7
0.2
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Market Summary

31-Dec-21 30-Dec-22

. Pricc APriccYoY Daily Weekly Pricce APriceYoY Daily Weekly
Precious
Gold 1829 -3.64% 2.6 2.3 1824 -0.28% 1.9 0.7
AUDGold 2519 2.07% 3.5 3.9 2677 6.30% 2.7 1.8
Base
Copper 9721 25.17% -0.1 2.7 8372 -13.87% 0.6 -0.2
AUDCopper 13384 32.60% 1.5 3.5 12288 -8.18% 0.0 0.5
AUDZinc 4866 36.09% 3.9 3.8 4363 -10.33% -34 -1.7
AUDNickel 28579 32.36% 3.9 44104 54.32% 19 2.2
AUDIronOre 165 -19.49% 0.2 -1.0 172 3.90% 2.3 -0.4
Energy
Coal 352 226.22% 2.6 3.6 290 -17.64% -2.3 -0.9
SGO 85.85 54.94% -0.9 2.0 113.94 32.72% -3.8 -0.1
Currencies
AUDUSD 0.7263 -5.60% -2.4 -1.4 0.6813 -6.20% 0.5 -1.6
NZDUSD 0.6826 -4.98% -3.6 -1.6 0.6350 -6.97% 14 -1.5
CADUSD 0.7913 0.70% -2.4 0.4 0.7378 -6.77% -1.9 -2.5
EURUSD 1.1370 -6.93% -2.7 -2.7 1.0705 -5.85% -1.2
ZARUSD 0.0627 -7.80% -3.4 -3.1 0.0587 -6.46% 0.4 -2.5
BRLUSD 0.1793 -6.77% 0.2 -3.3 0.1894 5.59% -1.2 -0.7
JPYUSD 0.0087 -10.28% -2.9 -5.7 0.0076 -12.23% 3.3 -1.8
DXY 95.67 6.37% 2.9 2.2 103.52 8.21% -3.0 1.4
Indices
DOW 36338 18.73% 1.9 3.6 33147 -8.78% 1.6 1.7
ALLORDS 7779 13.55% 2.0 34 7222 -7.17% 0.8 0.6
GDX 32.03 -11.08% -2.0 0.0 28.66 -10.52% 0.3 -1.7
GSCl 561 37.05% -0.2 33 610 8.71% -2.7 0.2
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USD Gold Price and Combination Scores
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USD Gold — 25 years
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Note: Background colour does not change until there has been three consecutive weeks of positive or negative Weekly Score.
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Gold (USD/oz)
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USD Gold - highlighted when DowGold & DXY Noah’s Rule Weekly Score was positive
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USD Gold - DOW / Gold Ratio — Gold ETF
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AUD Gold - 25 years

3,000

2,700 -

2,400 - I L

2,100 - L

1,800 - L

Gold (AUD/oz)
S

1,200

900

o
600 o
Q
(7]
=
<
300 [}
=
S~
. =
O 1 1 T T T 1 T T T T T T T T T 1 T 1 'I T T T T T _6 '6

~ [oe] ()] o - (] o < LN Vo] ~ [ee] (@2} o -l o o™ < LN Vo] ~ [ee] (o)) o - N
Q@ @ o Q@ 9 Q9 e <@ < e <@ < e < 9 - AT, - - o - AN a

(8] (8] o o (8] o (8] (8] (8] (8] o (8] (8] o o (8] (&} o (8] (8] o (8] o o (8] o

() (] (] () (] (] () (] (O] () () (O] (] () () (] () () (] () () (] (] () (] (]

o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o [a) o o fa) o o

Weekly positive Weekly negative Daily Score Daily Score +/- 4 mmmm Daily Score +/- 5 Gold (AUD) 200wma 40wma Weekly Score

Note: Background colour does not change until there has been three consecutive weeks of positive or negative Weekly Score.

o §
ao

© Noah’sRule 2023  “This report is provided under the terms of your Active Engagement with Noah’s Rule and is not to be forwarded to persons outside your company without prior written consent”



o7 )

AUD Gold with USD Gold Weekly Score Background w/ PurplePatch
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AUD USD with USD Gold Weekly Score Background
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USD Index — DXY
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AUD USD - 25 years
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BRL (quoted inversely)
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AUDUSD

AUDJPY
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The Changing Shape of the US Interest Rate Curve
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The Australian Dollar and the Interest Rate Differential
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Goldman Sachs Commodity Index — GSCI
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GSCl / S&P Ratio (log scale)
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GSCl / USD Gold Ratio (log scale)
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Summary - where are we now?

Now:
e USD uptrend strength lost, rare WS Extreme +ves gone
. Yen bottom found between 1998 and 1990 lows! Both of those were created under
conditions of WS extremes. Both led to LT halving of rate!
. EUR lost extreme negative Weekly Score. Last 2 similar extremes stood for 7 and 15
years!

. AUD / NZD / CAD / ZAR / BRL all stronger but all still in —ve Weekly Score

* Precious scores reversed to positive
. AUD & USD gold both +ve WS. Both prices above 200 dma and 200 wma

* Base metals improved but mixed. All above rising 200wma
 Energy weaker and still trending lower in ST/MT

e Commodity, commodity currency and equity market sentiment
remains mixed but is improving

* Increased inflation risk still giving way to “Recession Fears”

. GSCI held price and improved Score.
. GSCl vs. Equities consolidated.
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This information has been prepared on the basis of information provided by, and is intended only for, the recipient to whom it is addressed, and may contain
confidential, privileged or commercially sensitive material. You may not reproduce, distribute, disseminate, broadcast, sell, publish, circulate, novate, assign or
give for free, any of the materials made available to you without obtaining the prior written consent of Noah’s Rule.

Forecasts, opinions or strategies herein are based on assumptions, market conditions and available information at the time of writing and are subject to change
without notice. Any such opinions or strategies are provided in reliance on market conditions and factors operating at the time of preparation and provision of the
relevant information. The viability or applicability of such forecasts, opinions or strategies may become significantly impacted or compromised with changing
market conditions.

The information contained herein is of the nature of general information only and must not in any way be construed or relied upon as taxation, accounting or
personal advice. No consideration has been given to the individual investment objectives, financial situation or needs of any particular person. Noah’s Rule in no
way warrants or guarantees that the strategies and methodologies presented herein are suitable for your objectives.

Any indicative pricing information provided is for informational purposes only, and does not constitute advice or a recommendation to transact.

Any indicative valuation information (Valuations) contained herein is provided at your request. Valuations will alter with changing market conditions, and the
provision of a Valuation does not constitute an offer/bid to transact. Noah’s Rule accepts no liability for loss or damage related to errors in, or reliance on, such
Valuations.

The Information provided herein may have been obtained from various sources considered and believed to be both reliable and accurate, however no warranty as
to accuracy is provided in relation thereto. Noah's Rule and its affiliates accept no responsibility for any views expressed herein except where specifically stated
otherwise, and will not accept any liability for loss or damage however caused be it accidental, consequential, direct or indirect, as a result of the reliance upon, or
misuse of, the information contained herein.

The recipient of this information shall indemnify and hold harmless Noah'’s Rule, its agents and their directors and officers, from and against all liabilities,
damages, losses and costs, including without limitation legal costs, and all direct or indirect claims incurred by Noah’s Rule arising in relation to the provision of
this information, or resulting from any third party reliance on material produced by Noah’s Rule to the recipient.

Noah'’s Rule and its officers or affiliates may deal in securities and derivatives on their own account from time to time.

NOAH’S RULE PTY LTD ABN 32 111 076 370 AFSL 292168
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